

By Signing below you agree to the following:

I, car show participant, my agents, employees and assigns hereby forever release, discharge and agree to save, indemnify and hold harmless Wonderland of the Americas, its officials, employees, agents and volunteers from any and all claims whatsoever for liability including any and all claims of injuries and property damage to its agents, employees, assigns and third parties whether foreseeable or unforeseeable, while participating in The Wonderland of the Americas Father's Day Car Show. The Wonderland of the Americas reserves the right to terminate participate participation in the car show and initiate the immediate removal of participant from the premises if deemed a hazard to Wonderland of the Americas car show staff, agents, volunteers or other participants.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_